1 Wages/salary 3106 80.91 3667 95.52

2 Self-employed 139 3.62 3806 99.14

3 Other way 33 0.86 3839 100.00

 D15 Frequency of pay

LID015 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 733 19.09 733 19.09

1 Weekly 1073 27.95 1806 47.04

2 Fortnightly 1704 44.39 3510 91.43

3 Monthly 310 8.08 3820 99.51

4 Other 19 0.49 3839 100.00

NCVER   77

 D16 Payment specification category

LID016 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 700 18.23 700 18.23

1 Weekly/Fortnightly/Monthly amount specified 2500 65.12 3200 83.36

2 Annual salary specified 148 3.86 3348 87.21

3 Hourly rate specified 366 9.53 3714 96.74

4 Don't know 125 3.26 3839 100.00

 D16AT Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay (after tax)

LID016AT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2036 53.03 2036 53.03

0 to 99999 dollars 1803 46.97 3839 100.00

 D16AT Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay (after

tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

1803 1453.03 1330.00 1043.11 23.00 10000.00

 D16BT Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay (before tax)

LID016BT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3166 82.47 3166 82.47

0 to 99999 dollars 673 17.53 3839 100.00

 D16BT Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay

(before tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

673 1473.38 1000.00 1457.58 27.00 10000.00

 D16DK Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay (unknown tax

type)

LID016DK Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3815 99.37 3815 99.37

0 to 99999 dollars 24 0.63 3839 100.00

78  LSAY 2006 cohort: wave 9 (2014) – frequency tables

 D16DK Specified weekly/fortnightly/monthly pay

(unknown tax type)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

24 816.08 630.00 778.65 28.00 3526.00

 D17AT Specified hourly rate (after tax)

LID017AT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3811 99.27 3811 99.27

0 to 999 dollars 28 0.73 3839 100.00

 D17AT Specified hourly rate (after tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

28 23.29 23.00 4.50 8.00 32.70

 D17BT Specified hourly rate (before tax)

LID017BT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3518 91.64 3518 91.64

0 to 999 dollars 321 8.36 3839 100.00

 D17BT Specified hourly rate (before tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

321 25.88 23.85 8.71 9.00 87.00

 D17DK Specified hourly rate (unknown tax type)

LID017DK Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3822 99.56 3822 99.56

0 to 999 dollars 17 0.44 3839 100.00

 D17DK Specified hourly rate (unknown tax type)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

17 24.62 23.10 7.02 14.62 41.00

 D18AT Specified annual pay (after tax)

LID018AT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3835 99.90 3835 99.90

0 to 999999 dollars 4 0.10 3839 100.00

NCVER   79

 D18AT Specified annual pay (after tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

4 44775.00 45000.00 1461.45 43100.00 46000.00

 D18BT Specified annual pay (before tax)

LID018BT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3700 96.38 3700 96.38

0 to 999999 dollars 139 3.62 3839 100.00

 D18BT Specified annual pay (before tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

139 60323.94 58000.00 17348.87 12000.00 160000.00

 D18DK Specified annual pay (unknown tax type)

LID018DK Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3834 99.87 3834 99.87

0 to 999999 dollars 5 0.13 3839 100.00

 D18DK Specified annual pay (unknown tax type)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

5 55521.00 52000.00 10818.60 43000.00 72000.00

 D19 Weekly business earnings

LID019 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 3700 96.38 3700 96.38

0 to 99998 dollars 114 2.97 3814 99.35

99999 Don't know 25 0.65 3839 100.00

 D19 Weekly business earnings

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

114 929.47 800.00 816.08 30.00 5000.00

80  LSAY 2006 cohort: wave 9 (2014) – frequency tables

 D20 Specified pay is before or after tax

LID020 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 825 21.49 825 21.49

1 Before tax 992 25.84 1817 47.33

2 After tax 1835 47.80 3652 95.13

3 Not applicable - no tax taken out 141 3.67 3793 98.80

4 Don't know 46 1.20 3839 100.00

 D21A/B Unit of measure for D21 (confirmed at D21A or

otherwise specified at D21B)

LID021A Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2436 63.45 2436 63.45

1 Hour 18 0.47 2454 63.92

3 Week 491 12.79 2945 76.71

4 Fortnight 741 19.30 3686 96.01

5 Month 120 3.13 3806 99.14

6 Year 33 0.86 3839 100.00

 D21 Net pay (If previously specified as before tax)

LID021AT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2847 74.16 2847 74.16

0 to 999998 dollars 419 10.91 3266 85.07

999999 Don't know 573 14.93 3839 100.00

 D21 Net pay (If previously specified as before tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

419 4825.20 1300.00 13369.86 18.00 110000.00

 D21 Gross pay (If previously specified as after tax)

LID021BT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2004 52.20 2004 52.20

0 to 999998 dollars 984 25.63 2988 77.83

999999 Don't know 851 22.17 3839 100.00

 D21 Gross pay (If previously specified as after tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

984 2192.71 1600.00 4227.73 23.00 60000.00